DC/DC Converter
Programmable, Single Output, 1.1V - 1.85Vout @ 60A
DC/DC Converter
3.3V Input, 5.0V Output, 5A
1150 Eglinton Avenue East 4607 S.E. International Way
Toronto, Ontario  M3C 1H7 Milwaukie, Oregon  97222
1-866-740-1232 www.cdtechno-cps.com 1-971-206-2800
SBST_084-SBST-00_RevH_Jan18-2005.fm 1 of 6

SBST_084-SBST-00_RevH_Jan18-2005.fm 2 of 6
Pin Assignments*
Part Number Designations
SBST - 0 3 2 0 5 0 0  - 7 B
Set Point Tolerance
0 = Factory Standard (See Specifications)
Mechanical Options
2 = Vertical Top Side Pins (Standard)
Input Voltage
Model Number
4 = Horizontal
Feature Options*03 = 3.3V
CONNECTOR PIN  FUNCTION
J1
1 VOUT
2 VOUT
3* Remote Sense (Empty Optional)
4 Ground
5 Ground
CONNECTOR PIN  FUNCTION
J2
1 Ground
2 Ground
3* Enable (Empty Optional)
4* Trim (Empty Optional)
5 VIN
6 VIN
Output Voltage
500 = 5.00 Volts
Pin Length
B = .145 inch (Standard)
7 = Remote Sense, Trim and Enable (Standard)
* Pin present only on selected features.
* Pin present only when feature is selected.
5 = Remote Sense, Trim**
** Available only in vertical-mount option.
0 = No Feature Options
DC/DC Converter
Programmable, Single Output, 1.1V - 1.85Vout @ 60A
DC/DC Converter
3.3V Input, 5.0V Output, 5A
1150 Eglinton Avenue East 4607 S.E. International Way
Toronto, Ontario  M3C 1H7 Milwaukie, Oregon  97222
1-866-740-1232 www.cdtechno-cps.com 1-971-206-2800
SBST_084-SBST-00_RevH_Jan18-2005.fm 3 of 6
Outline Drawings
Mechanical
Option 2
.03
Mech
Option
#2
(Standard)
.360 MAX
.218 MAX
.072 MAX
*  Recommended Customer Hole Size 0.046 ±.003 with 0.070 pad both sides
2.52 (64.0) MAX
1 2 3 5 61 2 3 4 5
0.145 (3.68)
1.400 (35.6)
J1 J2
Topside
4
0.025 SQ* (0.64)
0.28 (7.1)
0.100 TYP
(2.50)
0.57 (14.5) MAX
NOTE 3
2.400 (61.0)0.050
1.  Dimensions are in inches and (millimeters).
2.  Tolerances: (unless otherwise noted)